2025 Year End Awards

Amateur Adult Hunter (18-35 years)

Horse
1 Clees
2 Mr Knightly
3 Albano B

Owners

Madeline A. Ahern
Anneliese Banghart
Allison Ponte

Amateur Adult Hunter (over 35 years)

Horse
1 FGF Just Sayin'
2 Albano B
3 Tuckerman

Children's Hunter Pony
Horse

1 Dragonfly Nip-n-Tuck

2 Vero Blu

Childrens Hunter Horse
Horse

1 MTM Playmaker

2 Charmed

3 The Weekend

4 Common Sense

5 Northern Lights

Pre-Children's Hunter
Horse

1 Igazi

2 S&L Innocense

3 Westland

3 PJ Funny Bunny

Short Stirrup Hunter
Horse

1 CMS Love Note

2 Indigo Blue

3 Tasha

4 Brookside Laureate

5 Madamoiselle

6 Tony The Pony

Amateur-Owner Hunter

Owners
Elizabeth Russell
Allison Ponte
Emma Schenker

Owners
Vivian Baldassari
Rose Rice

Owners

Grisha Taglienti
Kate McEnroe
Pamela Waugh
Juliette Vaccaro
Kendall Sintros

Owners

Grace Rutan
Giuliana Baldassari
Isabel Hartley
Hailey Baril

Owners

Sydney Grace

Brynn Wilbur

Amalia Hartley
Charlotte Wadsmorth
Charlotte Ouellette
Eli Biggart

Riders Points

Madeline A. Ahern 721
Kate Reznichek 442
Allison Ponte 100
Riders Points

Elizabeth Russell 570
Allison Ponte 372
Emma Schenker 325
Riders Points

Vivian Baldassari 710
Rose Rice 537
Riders Points

Stella Taglienti 530
Kate McEnroe 443
Brennan Waugh 329
Juliette Vaccaro 245
Kendall Sintros 76
Riders Points

Grace Rutan 414
Giuliana Baldassari 170
Isabel Hartley 145
Hailey Baril 130
Riders Points

Sydney Grace 441
Brynn Wilbur 327
Amalia Hartley 319
Charlotte E. Wadswor 259
Charlotte Oulette 241
Eli Biggart 228



Horse
1 Clickbait
2 Hytime

Hunter Type Pet Pony

Horse
1 Ineffable

Color Breed Model
Horse
1 Glamorous Stats

Owners
Heather Van Aelst
Kate Laverde

Owners
Phoebe Esposito

Owners
Rachelle Beauchesne

Color Breed Pleasure Open

Horse
1 Glamorous Stats

Palomino Halter
Horse
1 Glamorous Stats

Owners
Rachelle Beauchesne

Owners
Rachelle Beauchesne

Palomino English Pleasure

Horse
1 Glamorous Stats

Pinto/Paint Halter
Horse
1 Glamorous Stats

Owners
Rachelle Beauchesne

Owners
Rachelle Beauchesne

Pinto/Paint Pleasure Open

Horse
1 Glamorous Stats

Western Horse in Hand

Horse
1 Glamorous Stats

Low Adult Hunter
Horse
1 CMS Kryptonite

Ladies Pleasure
Horse
1 Glamorous Stats

Owners
Rachelle Beauchesne

Owners
Rachelle Beauchesne

Owners
Joni Stevenson

Owners
Rachelle Beauchesne

Riders
Heather Van Aelst
Kate Laverde

Riders

Vera Winiewicz

Riders

Riders

Riders

Riders

Riders

Riders

Riders

Riders

Joni Stevenson

Riders

Points
753
381

Points
112

Points
117

Points
240

Points
120

Points
288

Points
135

Points
249

Points
132

Points
308

Points
228



Walk Trot Pleasure 10/U (Hunter)

Horse Owners
1 EF Adorable In Blue Thatcher Sprague
2 Stay Gold Avelina Aliberti
3 Spencer Thatcher Sprague

Amateur Adult Equitation
Rider Points
1 Geniefer Loring
2 Hannah S. Farwell
3 Celia Rapp
4 Shana A. Johnson
5 Meghann Hagen

Low Adult Equitation

Rider Points
1 Arianna Paluzzi
2 Caitlin N. Shea

Children's Equitation
Rider Points
1 Nell Thompson
2 Emilie Macmillan
3 Piper Cody
4 Eve Coyne
5 Emily Corlito
6 Vivian Baldassari

Lead Line

Rider Points
1 Isabella Baptista
2 Amelia August

Short Stirrup Equitation
Rider Points
1 Braelynn Fair
2 Victoria Toy
3 Alexa Ehrhart
4 Tessa Hickey
5 Felicity Sprague
6 Charlotte Wadsmorth

Walk Trot Equitation 10/U ( Hunter)
Rider Points

190
188
151
137
136

330
200

371
265
234
223
222
193

462
189

490
482
477
450
318
312

Riders

Phoebe Esposito
Avelina Aliberti
Thatcher Sprague

Points

207
162
142



1 Thatcher Sprague
2 Avelina Aliberti

3 Colette Grillo

4 Brooke Shedlosky

Walk Trot Equitation 11/0 (Pleasure)
1 Amy Bradford
1 Katie Bergin

Hunt Seat Equitation 12-14
Rider Points

1 Giuliana Junghans

2 Allie Edwards

3 Nina Forman

4 Taylor Nascimento

5 Ella Mae Sullivan

6 Avery Flanders

Hunt Seat Equitation 15-17
Rider Points

1 Gwendolyn H. Romiza

2 Morgan McCarthy

3 Sophia Chiaverini

4 Brooke Kelly

5 Olive Gutzler

6 Elizabeth Kinney

Showmanship Adult
1 Rachelle Beauchesne

Showmanship Junior
1 Lucy Brandford

298
177
150
120

180
180

310
264
252
219
159
113

287
224
155
139
118
116

72

84
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