

## 2025 Year End Awards

### Amateur Adult Hunter (18-35 years)

Horse	Owners	Riders	Points
1 Clees	Madeline A. Ahern	Madeline A. Ahern	721
2 Mr Knightly	Anneliese Banghart	Kate Reznichek	442
3 Albano B	Allison Ponte	Allison Ponte	100

### Amateur Adult Hunter (over 35 years)

Horse	Owners	Riders	Points
1 FGF Just Sayin'	Elizabeth Russell	Elizabeth Russell	570
2 Albano B	Allison Ponte	Allison Ponte	372
3 Tuckerman	Emma Schenker	Emma Schenker	325

### Children's Hunter Pony

Horse	Owners	Riders	Points
1 Dragonfly Nip-n-Tuck	Vivian Baldassari	Vivian Baldassari	710
2 Vero Blu	Rose Rice	Rose Rice	537

### Childrens Hunter Horse

Horse	Owners	Riders	Points
1 MTM Playmaker	Grisha Taglienti	Stella Taglienti	530
2 Charmed	Kate McEnroe	Kate McEnroe	443
3 The Weekend	Pamela Waugh	Brennan Waugh	329
4 Common Sense	Juliette Vaccaro	Juliette Vaccaro	245
5 Northern Lights	Kendall Sintros	Kendall Sintros	76

### Pre-Children's Hunter

Horse	Owners	Riders	Points
1 Igazi	Grace Rutan	Grace Rutan	414
2 S&L Innocense	Giuliana Baldassari	Giuliana Baldassari	170
3 Westland	Isabel Hartley	Isabel Hartley	145
3 PJ Funny Bunny	Hailey Baril	Hailey Baril	130

### Short Stirrup Hunter

Horse	Owners	Riders	Points
1 CMS Love Note	Sydney Grace	Sydney Grace	441
2 Indigo Blue	Brynn Wilbur	Brynn Wilbur	327
3 Tasha	Amalia Hartley	Amalia Hartley	319
4 Brookside Laureate	Charlotte Wadsworth	Charlotte E. Wadsworth	259
5 Mademoiselle	Charlotte Ouellette	Charlotte Oulette	241
6 Tony The Pony	Eli Biggart	Eli Biggart	228

### Amateur-Owner Hunter

Horse	Owners	Riders	Points
1 Clickbait	Heather Van Aelst	Heather Van Aelst	753
2 Hytime	Kate Laverde	Kate Laverde	381

#### **Hunter Type Pet Pony**

Horse	Owners	Riders	Points
1 Ineffable	Phoebe Esposito	Vera Winiewicz	112

#### **Color Breed Model**

Horse	Owners	Riders	Points
1 Glamorous Stats	Rachelle Beauchesne		117

#### **Color Breed Pleasure Open**

Horse	Owners	Riders	Points
1 Glamorous Stats	Rachelle Beauchesne		240

#### **Palomino Halter**

Horse	Owners	Riders	Points
1 Glamorous Stats	Rachelle Beauchesne		120

#### **Palomino English Pleasure**

Horse	Owners	Riders	Points
1 Glamorous Stats	Rachelle Beauchesne		288

#### **Pinto/Paint Halter**

Horse	Owners	Riders	Points
1 Glamorous Stats	Rachelle Beauchesne		135

#### **Pinto/Paint Pleasure Open**

Horse	Owners	Riders	Points
1 Glamorous Stats	Rachelle Beauchesne		249

#### **Western Horse in Hand**

Horse	Owners	Riders	Points
1 Glamorous Stats	Rachelle Beauchesne		132

#### **Low Adult Hunter**

Horse	Owners	Riders	Points
1 CMS Kryptonite	Joni Stevenson	Joni Stevenson	308

#### **Ladies Pleasure**

Horse	Owners	Riders	Points
1 Glamorous Stats	Rachelle Beauchesne		228

**Walk Trot Pleasure 10/U (Hunter)**

Horse	Owners	Riders	Points
1 EF Adorable In Blue	Thatcher Sprague	Phoebe Esposito	207
2 Stay Gold	Avelina Aliberti	Avelina Aliberti	162
3 Spencer	Thatcher Sprague	Thatcher Sprague	142

**Amateur Adult Equitation**

Rider	Points
1 Geniefer Loring	190
2 Hannah S. Farwell	188
3 Celia Rapp	151
4 Shana A. Johnson	137
5 Meghann Hagen	136

**Low Adult Equitation**

Rider	Points
1 Arianna Paluzzi	330
2 Caitlin N. Shea	200

**Children's Equitation**

Rider	Points
1 Nell Thompson	371
2 Emilie Macmillan	265
3 Piper Cody	234
4 Eve Coyne	223
5 Emily Corlito	222
6 Vivian Baldassari	193

**Lead Line**

Rider	Points
1 Isabella Baptista	462
2 Amelia August	189

**Short Stirrup Equitation**

Rider	Points
1 Braelynn Fair	490
2 Victoria Toy	482
3 Alexa Ehrhart	477
4 Tessa Hickey	450
5 Felicity Sprague	318
6 Charlotte Wadsmorth	312

**Walk Trot Equitation 10/U ( Hunter)**

Rider	Points
-------	--------

1 Thatcher Sprague	298
2 Avelina Aliberti	177
3 Colette Grillo	150
4 Brooke Shedlosky	120

**Walk Trot Equitation 11/O (Pleasure)**

1 Amy Bradford	180
1 Katie Bergin	180

**Hunt Seat Equitation 12-14**

Rider	Points
1 Giuliana Junghans	310
2 Allie Edwards	264
3 Nina Forman	252
4 Taylor Nascimento	219
5 Ella Mae Sullivan	159
6 Avery Flanders	113

**Hunt Seat Equitation 15-17**

Rider	Points
1 Gwendolyn H. Romiza	287
2 Morgan McCarthy	224
3 Sophia Chiaverini	155
4 Brooke Kelly	139
5 Olive Gutzler	118
6 Elizabeth Kinney	116

**Showmanship Adult**

1 Rachelle Beauchesne	72
-----------------------	----

**Showmanship Junior**

1 Lucy Brandford	84
------------------	----

























Qualified

Yes





No  
No  
No  
No  
No  
No  
No  
No  
No